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1 GARAVINI LUCA 45,00 25 70,00 no

2 GARAVINI LUCA 45,00 20 65,00 no

3 FATTORI RINO 31,10 25 56,10 no 56,10

4 RIGHINI ROBERTO   * 23,20 25 48,20 sì

5 ZAMATTO FEDERICA 23,20 25 48,20 sì

6 RIGHINI ROBERTO   * 23,20 20 43,20 sì 43,20 43,20 43,20

7 ZAMATTO FEDERICA 23,20 20 43,20 sì 43,20 43,20 43,20 43,20

8 CIANELLA FEDERICA 17,60 25 42,60 sì

9 FIRINU ANTONELLA 16,30 25 41,30 sì

10 REGATTIERI FRANCESCA 16,00 25 41,00 sì

11 BOSCHI SABINA 20,75 20 40,75 sì 40,75

12
HASSANI SHALMANI 
SOHEYLA

14,85 25 39,85 sì

13 BACCHILEGA MADDALENA 19,10 20 39,10 sì

14 NIGRO GIOVANNI 13,85 25 38,85 sì

15 TOCCI GIOVANNA 13,70 25 38,70 no 38,70

16 GALBIATI GIULIA MARIA 13,35 25 38,35 sì 38,35 38,35

17 ROMANI PAOLO 13,10 25 38,10 sì

18 CIANELLA FEDERICA 17,60 20 37,60 sì

19 RIGON SARA 12,00 25 37,00 sì

20 CICOGNANI ALICE 11,80 25 36,80 sì

21 PAOLUCCI ELISA 11,60 25 36,60 sì

22 FIRINU ANTONELLA 16,30 20 36,30 sì 36,30

23 DAMIANO DAVIDE 11,05 25 36,05 sì

24 REGATTIERI FRANCESCA 16,00 20 36,00 sì

25 GIANNINI ENRICO 35,90 0 35,90 sì 35,90 35,90 35,90 35,90 35,90 35,90 35,90 35,90 35,90 35,90 35,90 35,90
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*

10,50 25 35,50 sì

27 AMENDOLA VALENTINA 10,50 25 35,50 sì

28 DANESE ILARIA 10,05 25 35,05 sì

29 RICCI LORENZA 10,00 25 35,00 sì
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14,85 20 34,85 sì 34,85 34,85 34,85 34,85 34,85 34,85 34,85 34,85 34,85 34,85

31 ALEMANNO ABBONDANZA 9,50 25 34,50 sì

32 NATALE STEFANIA 9,10 25 34,10 sì
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ALESSANDRO

9,00 25 34,00 sì 34,00 34,00
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AMBITI CARENTI

Per gli ambiti contrassegnati da asterisco (*) sono previsti degli obblighi di 
apertura ambulatori

Piacenza Parma Reggio Emilia
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AMBITI CARENTI

Per gli ambiti contrassegnati da asterisco (*) sono previsti degli obblighi di 
apertura ambulatori

Piacenza Parma Reggio Emilia

34 CUNI RICCARDO   * 8,90 25 33,90 sì

35 MASETTI GIULIA 8,90 25 33,90 sì

36 FOTI ALESSANDRA   * 8,85 25 33,85 sì 33,85 33,85

37 NIGRO GIOVANNI 13,85 20 33,85 sì 33,85

38 MANINETTI MARINA 8,70 25 33,70 sì

39
CILIBERTI MARIA 
FRANCESCA   *

8,60 25 33,60 sì

40 LODDO VINCENZO 8,60 25 33,60 sì

41
BARBIERI MARIA GIORGIA   
*

8,40 25 33,40 sì

42 PALMIERI MARINA 8,40 25 33,40 sì 33,40

43 GALBIATI GIULIA MARIA 13,35 20 33,35 sì 33,35 33,35

44 BERTOZZI MARCO 8,30 25 33,30 sì

45 ROMANI PAOLO 13,10 20 33,10 sì 33,10

46 AZZOLINA CHIARA 7,90 25 32,90 sì

47 PAGLIONE SILVANA 7,80 25 32,80 no

48 DELUCCHI VERONICA   * 7,70 25 32,70 sì 32,70 32,70

49 MORRONE CARMELO 7,70 25 32,70 sì 32,70

50 RIGON SARA 12,00 20 32,00 sì 32,00 32,00 32,00 32,00 32,00 32,00 32,00 32,00 32,00 32,00

51 ALLEGRI FABIO 11,90 20 31,90 sì 31,90 31,90 31,90 31,90

52 CICOGNANI ALICE 11,80 20 31,80 sì 31,80 31,80 31,80 31,80 31,80 31,80 31,80 31,80 31,80 31,80

53 PAOLUCCI ELISA 11,60 20 31,60 sì 31,60 31,60 31,60 31,60 31,60 31,60 31,60

54 LOSITO LUCIA 11,40 20 31,40 sì 31,40 31,40 31,40

55 FINI GRETA 11,30 20 31,30 sì 31,30 31,30 31,30 31,30 31,30 31,30 31,30 31,30 31,30 31,30

56 SERIO BARBARA 11,20 20 31,20 sì

57 DAMIANO DAVIDE 11,05 20 31,05 sì 31,05

58 GIORDANO FRANCESCA 10,50 20 30,50 sì 30,50

59 AMENDOLA VALENTINA 10,50 20 30,50 sì 30,50

60 DANESE ILARIA 10,05 20 30,05 sì 30,05 30,05

61 RICCI LORENZA 10,00 20 30,00 sì 30,00 30,00 30,00 30,00 30,00 30,00 30,00

62 ALEMANNO ABBONDANZA 9,50 20 29,50 sì 29,50 29,50 29,50

63
D'ERCOLE VITO 
ALESSANDRO

9,00 20 29,00 sì 29,00 29,00 29,00 29,00 29,00

64 CUNI RICCARDO   * 8,90 20 28,90 sì 28,90 28,90

65 MASETTI GIULIA 8,90 20 28,90 sì 28,90 28,90 28,90 28,90 28,90

66 FOTI ALESSANDRA 8,85 20 28,85 sì 28,85 28,85 28,85 28,85 28,85 28,85 28,85 28,85 28,85
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AMBITI CARENTI

Per gli ambiti contrassegnati da asterisco (*) sono previsti degli obblighi di 
apertura ambulatori

Piacenza Parma Reggio Emilia

67 MANINETTI MARINA 8,70 20 28,70 sì 28,70 28,70 28,70 28,70 28,70 28,70

68
CILIBERTI MARIA 
FRANCESCA

8,60 20 28,60 sì 28,60 28,60 28,60 28,60 28,60

69 PALMIERI MARINA 8,40 20 28,40 sì 28,40 28,40 28,40 28,40

70 BERTOZZI MARCO 8,30 20 28,30 sì

71 MATTIOLI LOREDANA 3,10 25 28,10 no 28,10

72 AZZOLINA CHIARA 7,90 20 27,90 sì

73 PAGLIONE SILVANA 7,80 20 27,80 no 27,80 27,80 27,80 27,80

74 DELUCCHI VERONICA   * 7,70 20 27,70 sì 27,70 27,70 27,70 27,70 27,70 27,70 27,70 27,70 27,70 27,70 27,70 27,70

75 MORRONE CARMELO 7,70 20 27,70 sì 27,70

76 SAMA MARIA GIULIA 2,10 25 27,10 no

77 BOCCIOLINI CORSO 1,00 25 26,00 no 26,00

78 VICEDOMINI LUCIA 23,90 0 23,90 sì 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90 23,90

79 MATTIOLI LOREDANA 3,10 20 23,10 no 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10 23,10

80 MENOZZI GUIDO 1,40 20 21,40 no 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40 21,40

81 BOCCIOLINI CORSO 1,00 20 21,00 no 21,00 21,00 21,00 21,00

82
CALIFANO UMBERTO 
GIOVANNI ANGELO

17,60 0 17,60 sì 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60 17,60

83 DEL PRETE GIUSEPPINA 16,40 0 16,40 sì 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40 16,40

84 LOSA IRENE 16,15 0 16,15 sì 16,15 16,15 16,15 16,15 16,15 16,15 16,15 16,15 16,15 16,15

85
DE PINTO GENNARO 
DAVIDE

14,70 0 14,70 sì 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70 14,70

86 DI CIOMMO MARIA LUISA 13,00 0 13,00 sì 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00 13,00

87 TALAMONTI LISA 12,70 0 12,70 sì 12,70

88 TRAMUTOLA VALENTINA 12,10 0 12,10 sì 12,10 12,10 12,10 12,10 12,10 12,10

89 LO RE GIOVANNA 9,70 0 9,70 sì 9,70 9,70 9,70 9,70 9,70 9,70 9,70

90 PORTERA DONATELLA 9,50 0 9,50 sì 9,50 9,50 9,50 9,50

91 GATTO MANUELA 9,10 0 9,10 sì 9,10 9,10 9,10 9,10

92 GIANLUPI MARIA 9,05 0 9,05 sì 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05 9,05

93 SUNNA PATRIZIA 8,90 0 8,90 sì

94 PAOLINO DARIO 8,80 0 8,80 sì 8,80 8,80

95 MONTANARO ALFONSO 8,10 0 8,10 sì 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10 8,10

96 GANERI MAURO 7,90 0 7,90 no 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90 7,90

97 CAVAZZUTI MATTEO 0,50 0 0,50 no 0,50

* precede per minor età
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